
AA Licence 
Number Product Name Active Ingredient/s

Source Country 
Authorisation 

Number

Source 
Country Applicant

AA1330/01404 Zolmitriptan Orodispersible Tablet 2.5mg Zolmitriptan PA2315/232/001 Ireland Azure Pharmaceuticals 
Ltd

AA1411/13901 Diflucan Powder for Oral Suspension 10mg/ml Fluconazole 4067/2011/01-4 Romania EJ BUSUTTIL LTD

AA1545/00602 Fingolimod Tillomed Capsules Hard 0.5mg Fingolimod

049299011
049299023
049299035
049299047

Portugal TILLOMED MALTA LTD

AA1454/02002 Carboplatin Hikma Solution for Infusion 
10mg/ml Carboplatin 3002152.00.00 Germany Prohealth Limited

AA1621/00101 Cialis for Men Tablet, film coated 10mg Tadalafil PA25208/001/001 Ireland A. Nattermann & Cie. 
GmbH

AA1411/14001 Colistimethate Sodium Altan Pharma Solution 
for Inj/Inf 1 million IU Colistimethate sodium 66292 Spain EJ BUSUTTIL LTD

AA565/85203 SUCCICAPTAL Capsule 200mg Succimer 34009 365 710 8 2 France Central Procurement & 
Supplies Unit

Applications received in the week: 17th November 2025 till the 23th November 2025



AA908/06302 Solpadol Caplets Tablets 500mg/30mg
Paracetamol;

Codeine phosphate
hemihydrate

PA1113/027/001 Ireland Neofarma 
Pharmaceuticals Limited 

AA115/03203 Clomentin Tablet, film coated 10mg Escitalopram oxalate 21241 Cyprus Delorbis 
Pharmaceuticals Ltd.

AA115/03204 Clomentin Tablet, film coated 20mg Escitalopram oxalate 21243 Cyprus Delorbis 
Pharmaceuticals Ltd.

AA908/01802 Alendronic Acid Bluefish Once Weekly Tablets 
70mg Alendronic acid PA1436/004/001 Ireland Neofarma 

Pharmaceuticals Limited

AA1343/06001 Diazeoan Prodes Oral Solution 2mg/ml Diazepam 41595 Spain Target Healthcare 
Limited

AA908/20602 Doloproct Rectal Cream 1/20mg/g Fluocortolone pivalate;
Lidocaine hydrochloride LT/1/05/0380/002 Lithuania Neofarma 

Pharmaceuticals Limited 
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